In Loving Memory of Charlie E. Burk



Saturday, April 25, 2020 - 12:00 Noon

COTTON FUNERAL SERVICE 130 Main Street • Orange, New Jersey

Reflections of Life

Charlie Edward Burk went home to be with our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ on Saturday, April 11th, 2020 at 6:14pm at Saint Barnabas Hospital in Livingston, New Jersey. He was born in Franklin County, North Carolina on June 6, 1934 to the late Charlie Burk and Martha Ann Anderson. He was the fourth of six children.

Charlie attended school in Franklin County, North Carolina. Afterwards he pursued various jobs before finding his calling as a truck driver. He worked for M Chasen & Son for many years until he retired in 2012.

Charlie Burk married the love of his life Katherine Patterson Burk on October 23rd, 1976 in Newark, New Jersey. They later moved from Newark, NJ to Irvington, NJ where they settled. The couple were married for forty three years at the time of his passing. From their union one child was born, Steven Michael Burk. The couple also share ten children from previous marriages. Martha Kelley, Mae Burke, Charlie Burke, Louis Burke, Nadirah Burke, Janet Burke, Prenda Burke (deceased), Eugene Burke (deceased), Denise Jones & Troy D. Allen.







Charlie was a faithful member of Hopewell Baptist Church for many years. He was an advate fan of watching baseball and hockey. Which he loved to do in his favorite chair, which included mostly sleeping. He was well known and liked in the community. He will truly be missed by all who knew and loved him.

Charlie leaves to cherish his memories, a loving and devoted wife Katherine Patterson Burk & youngest son Steven Michael Burk of the home. Five

daughters: Martha Kelley, Mae Burke, Nadirah Burke, Janet Burke & Denise Jones. Two sons: Charlie Burke & Louis Burke & one stepson Troy D. Allen. One sister: Beatrice Hayes. And a host of nieces, nephews, family & friends.

Professional Services Provided By

COTTON FUNERAL SERVICE

130 Main Street Orange, NJ 973-675-6400 1025 Bergen Street Newark, NJ 973-926-6400 COTTON-PARKER FUNERAL HOME

37 Clinton Avenue Jersey City, NJ 201-433-1000



Reflections of Life

Charlie Edward Burk went home to be with our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ on Saturday, April 11th, 2020 at 6:14pm at Saint Barnabas Hospital in Livingston, New Jersey. He was born in Franklin County, North Carolina on June 6, 1934 to the late Charlie Burk and Martha Ann Anderson. He was the fourth of six children.

Charlie attended school in Franklin County, North Carolina. Afterwards he pursued various jobs before finding his calling as a truck driver. He worked for M Chasen & Son for many years until he retired in 2012.

Charlie Burk married the love of his life Katherine Patterson Burk on October 23rd, 1976 in Newark, New Jersey. They later moved from Newark, NJ to Irvington, NJ where they settled. The couple were married for forty three years at the time of his passing. From their union one child was born, Steven Michael Burk. The couple also share ten children from previous marriages. Martha Kelley, Mae Burke, Charlie Burke, Louis Burke, Nadirah Burke, Janet Burke, Prenda Burke (deceased), Eugene Burke (deceased), Denise Jones & Troy D. Allen.







Charlie was a faithful member of Hopewell Baptist Church for many years. He was an advate fan of watching baseball and hockey. Which he loved to do in his favorite chair, which included mostly sleeping. He was well known and liked in the community. He will truly be missed by all who knew and loved him.

Charlie leaves to cherish his memories, a loving and devoted wife Katherine Patterson Burk & youngest son Steven Michael Burk of the home. Five

daughters: Martha Kelley, Mae Burke, Nadirah Burke, Janet Burke & Denise Jones. Two sons: Charlie Burke & Louis Burke & one stepson Troy D. Allen. One sister: Beatrice Hayes. And a host of nieces, nephews, family & friends.

Professional Services Provided By

COTTON FUNERAL SERVICE

130 Main Street Orange, NJ 973-675-6400 KAL SERVICE 1025 Bergen Street Newark, NJ 973-926-6400 COTTON-PARKER FUNERAL HOME

37 Clinton Avenue Jersey City, NJ 201-433-1000



In Loving Memory of Charlie E. Burk



Saturday, April 25, 2020 - 12:00 Noon

COTTON FUNERAL SERVICE 130 Main Street • Orange, New Jersey